City of El Cajon Successor Agency – Oversight Board

BOARD MEMBERS:

SAHAR ABUSHABAN

Chancellor of the California Community Colleges Representative

SCOTT BUXBAUM

County Board of Education Representative

GLORIA CHADWICK

Grossmont Healthcare
District Representative

JIM GRIFFIN

County Board of Supervisors Representative

MICHAEL GRIFFITHS

City of El Cajon

MANJEET RANU

(Former RDA/MMPEG Employee) City of El Cajon

DEBRA TURNER-EMERSON

County Board of Supervisors Representative

LEGAL COUNSEL Meyers Nave

SUCCESSOR AGENCY STAFF:

DOUGLAS WILLIFORD

Executive Director/ City Manager

MORGAN FOLEY

General Counsel

MELISSA AYRES

OB Secretary / Director, Community Development Department

JENNY FICACCI

Housing Manager

HOLLY REED-FALK

Financial Operations Manager

VICTORIA DANGANAN

Senior Accountant

RON LUIS VALLES

Administrative Secretary

NOTICE OF MEETING CANCELLATION

Notice is hereby given that the meeting of the City of El Cajon Oversight Board for the Successor Agency regularly scheduled for Wednesday, October 17, 2012 at 8 a.m. has been cancelled.

A special meeting of the City of El Cajon Oversight Board for the Successor Agency will be held on Thursday, **November 8, 2012** at 8 a.m. in the Community Room #161 at the El Cajon Police Station, 100 Civic Center Way, El Cajon, California.

For more information, please call Ron Luis Valles at (619) 441-1741.